PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5735782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MICHAEL PATRICK	08/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARK WHEEL, LLC
Street Address:	22600 LAMBERT ST
Internal Address:	BLDG A, #704
City:	LAKE FORREST
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14454591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493343036

Email: beverly@cioncaip.com

Correspondent Name: MARIN CIONCA
Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN ST
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIN CIONCA	
SIGNATURE:	/MCionca/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Mold_Invent-SharkWheel#page1.tif

PATENT 505688972 REEL: 050482 FRAME: 0083

PATENTS

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R., section 3.21, and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of "one U.S. dollar" (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: David Michael Patrick

10 Northbrook Blda A. #704

Lake Forrest, CA 92630 United States Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: Shark Wheel, LLC

22600 Lambert St. Bidg A, #704

Lake Forrest, California 92630 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the U.S. and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the INVENTION(6):

Application# Title Application
Date
14/454,591 Structural Complex Mold 2014-08-07

and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said INVENTION(S) any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents, any reissue or re-examination thereof, and ASSIGNORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the right to take legal recourse for any past infringement and/or royalties related to said INVENTION(S).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perlinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION(S) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said INVENTION(S), said Letters Patents, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seat this <u>it</u>day of <u>AUGET</u>2014.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S):

id Michael Patrick

RECORDED: 09/24/2019

PATENT REEL: 050482 FRAME: 0084